NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Finance Committee will meet on Monday, January 8, 2024 at 4:55 p.m. in the Legislative Conference Room, Sixth Floor, Edwin L. Crawford County Office Building, Government Plaza, Binghamton, New York, to consider Resolutions:

- #1 RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 576 OF 2023 LEVYING TAX, PURSUANT TO SECTION 902 OF THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW AND OF THE BROOME COUNTY CHARTER, ON THE CITY OF BINGHAMTON FOR 2024
- #2 RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 579 OF 2023 LEVYING TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS FOR THE PURPOSE OF ANNUAL BUDGET OF TOWNS OF BROOME COUNTY

and

TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that there will be a Special Session on Monday, January 8, 2024 at 5:00 p.m. in the Legislative Chambers, Sixth Floor, Edwin L. Crawford County Office Building, Government Plaza, Binghamton, New York, to consider Resolutions:

- #1 RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 576 OF 2023 LEVYING TAX, PURSUANT TO SECTION 902 OF THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW AND OF THE BROOME COUNTY CHARTER, ON THE CITY OF BINGHAMTON FOR 2024
- #2 RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 579 OF 2023 LEVYING TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS FOR THE PURPOSE OF ANNUAL BUDGET OF TOWNS OF BROOME COUNTY

and

TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that members of the public may attend in person or observe via Zoom videoconferencing.

Zoom: https://broome.zoom.us/j/89542414846

Meeting ID: 895 4241 4846 One tap mobile: 1-646-558-8656

Aaron M. Martin, Clerk Broome County Legislature Dated: January 4, 2024

cc: Fax to News Media

All Legislators

Legislative Assistants

- J. Garnar, County Executive
- M. Ponticiello, Deputy County Executive
- C. Wagner, Deputy County Executive
- C. Sullivan, Law
- J. St. Amour, Director of OMB
- B. Norris, Security

file